FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

12-09-1998



100916993

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission	ı Type	Conveyance Type			
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubm Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other			
	ve Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Lillelund, Stig	11101998	1		
Name (line 2)					
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	_		
Name (line 1)	Heiberg, Jakob	11101998	]		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Dart Industries Inc.	If document to be record is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 779001	of a domestic representative is attache	ed.		
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	,		
Address (line 3)	Orlando	FI. 32877			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	State/Country Zip Code  Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
f	•	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Addicas (line 4)					
/08/1998 SBURNS FC:58)	00000020 040120 29096607	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reportin	ng for this collection of information assignated to aver	FROM ADDROVISHMENT TO MINUTES DAY COVEY Shoot to be recorded including time for any suit.			

pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20230. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover street(s), information of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

**REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0285** 

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expres 06/	<b>30/9</b> 9
OMB 0651-	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ОМВ 0651-0027		PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(407) 826-8817		
Name Taylor J. Ross				
Address (line 1) Dart Industries Inc.				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 779001				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) Orlando, FL 32877				
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 2		
<b>Application Number(s) or Patent Num</b>	mber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application			
		11101998		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	F PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	-			
Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account X			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
ι	Deposit Account Number: #	0440120		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.	$\langle 1 \rangle \langle 1 $			
Taylor J. Ross	Ym h	11/16/98		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0286** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	TATERIO OREI	
Conveying P	indicate additional regions of controlling brades attached	S 199
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date 6
Name (line 1)	Jeppesen, Hanne D.	11101998
Name (line 2)		<u> </u>
_		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Daenen, Robert H.C.M.	Month Day Year 11041998
Name (line 2)		
Name (mez)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
_		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	Irty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	e
		1
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application &	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail	ma aranastul
	tent Application Number(s)  Patent Number	
	7. ppindator Hamber(s)	
1		

PATENT REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0287

#### **ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, We, St

Stig Lillelund; Jakob Heiberg;

Hanne Dalsgaard Jeppesen; Robert H.C.M. Daenen;

residing at

Garderhojvej 33, DK-2820 Gentofte, Denmark

Gronnevaenge 15, DK-2920 Charlottenlund, Denmark

Rudevang 108, DK-2840 Holte, Denmark Bruckersebaan 7, B-1790 Essene, Belgium

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Invention") in

### SERVING TRAY WITH DEEP COVER

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Utility and/or Design, and of all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations, Utility Models, or equivalent rights which may be obtained in any foreign country;

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by us from said corporation the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America or any foreign country therefor, executed by us on

(1st Inventor)	November 10	, 1998;
(2nd Inventor)	November 10	, 1998;
(3rd Inventor)	November 10	, 1998;
(4th Inventor)	November 4	, 1998;

and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Utility and/or Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration, Utility Model or other equivalent right in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0288 prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign countries; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said Assignee in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by our said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights upon said applications for said Invention to DART INDUSTRIES INC. aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of our said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) hereinbelow indicated.

Date NOY 10, 1998	1st Inventor	٨ني ٠	
	Stig		Lillelund
	(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)
Date 10.11.1998	2nd Inventor	Afer	
	Jak pb /	•	Helberg
	(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)
Date 10.11.1998	3rd Inventor		
	Hanne	Dalsgaard	Jeppesen
	(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)
11 NW. 98	CSuttte	Maara	
	Robert	H.C.M.	Daenen
	(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)

**RECORDED: 11/16/1998**